
Declined Donations for September 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaikohe Community and Youth Centre Trust Board Building an outdoor basketball court for the use of the community $30,000.00 $0.00 F

Pompallier Catholic School Chromebooks $12,500.00 $0.00 F, I

Friends Of Springbank Incoporated Cost of the fireworks $5,938.30 $0.00 G

Whangaroa Kiwi Can Charitable Trust Salaries $25,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Community Foundation Set up fees and first years monthly fees for the CRM database $11,870.00 $0.00 I

Northland Basketball Incorporated Operational costs - office rental, phone costs, internet costs and other
operational expenditure $12,500.00 $0.00 M

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Te Kopuru School Board Of Trustees Travel assistance $2,147.83 $0.00 I

Otamatea Community Services Incorporated Second-hand 4wd vehicle $5,000.00 $0.00 F, I

Kumarani Productions Trust New work vehicle $9,552.15 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

Sources of Unconditional Love Charitable Trust Three months salary for the Programme Director and Development
Manager $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

Takapuna Normal Intermediate School Board Of Trustees New multi-purpose all-weather turf $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Takapuna Grammar School Board Of Trustees Supply and installation of a new multisport surface $75,000.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Epic Basketball Club Entry fees, uniform and coaching costs $6,818.22 $0.00 A

Waitakere Women's Volleyball Club Gym rent $2,390.85 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 1 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust Three month salary for Assistant Manager $8,073.00 $0.00

Knox Home Trust Board New mobile hoist of the Elizabeth Knox Home and Hospital $15,795.00 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Special Olympics Auckland Registration costs for the World Summer games $1,000.00 $0.00 C

Auckland Rugby League Referees Association Incorporated Equipment $2,617.06 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated Replace four aged laptops $7,381.02 $0.00 I

Auckland Tourism Events and Economic Development Ltd Traffic management at the Auckland Diwali Festival 2018 $16,527.50 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.4 - Whau

Fruitvale Primary School Bike track $8,000.00 $0.00 M

Age Concern Auckland Incorporated Operational costs - Salary $46,109.00 $0.00 C, M

Oryza Foundation for Asian Performing Arts Venue hire $5,305.00 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Refugees as Survivors New Zealand Trust 1 hybrid vehicle $13,043.00 $0.00 I

Panama Road School Board Of Trustees Costumes for Kapahaka group $4,300.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Amici Trust Board Wristbands for the junior theatre pilot programme and junior theatre
celebration day $420.00 $0.00 I

Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga Registration fees $3,400.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Gardens School Board Of Trustees New playground $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Penina Health Trust Van and garden maintenance equipment $34,164.57 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Counties Baseball Club Incorporated Baseball fence $16,846.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 2 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Te Puru School Board Of Trustees Pool repairs $8,000.00 $0.00 A, B

Tairua Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Purpose built memorabilia $5,469.00 $0.00 A

Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated Van $37,382.61 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Maramarua Golf Club Incorporated 19 Solenoid Control Valves $7,300.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Used van to transport team members to their competition games $33,908.70 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Soccer equipment and Entry fees for National Leagues $48,755.70 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Waipa Community Trust Contribution towards the cost of building a pump track $70,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Singh Sports Club Incorporated Cricket balls and other cricket equipment $5,982.75 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Parenting for Men Charitable Trust Contribution towards Salaries of two staff on Home Engagement
Programme $12,000.00 $0.00 B

Mount Festival Charitable Trust Key infrastructure and safety services for Mount Festival event $19,952.00 $0.00 B

Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of the building of a new lifeguard centre $100,000.00 $0.00 B, L

The Tauranga Community Trust Security, Entertainment, Portaloos, St John's Ambulance and Marquees for
Event $22,487.00 $0.00 B

Otumoetai Cadets Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket coaching $10,080.00 $0.00 B

The Oropi Playgroup Incorporated To purchase and install wood chips to recover the area under the outdoor
playground $4,772.50 $0.00 B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Printer, computer, camera and three months rent for the warehouse $20,695.16 $0.00 B

Bay of Plenty Celtic Fusion Kilts and waistcoats for highland dancers so they match Tauranga Pipe
Band $10,370.00 $0.00 B

Greenpark School (Tauranga) BOT Mini Van $20,000.00 $0.00 C

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 3 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauranga Youth Development Team-Voice of Youth Development Incorporated Casual Facilitation contract for Skillin It! Programme $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Kelston Deaf Education Centre Venue hire, medals and facilitation for sports day event $3,414.78 $0.00 B, G

Mount Maunganui Primary School BOT Reading Books for students $7,399.00 $0.00 A, B

Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Incorporated Contribution towards community rugby/representative team coaching
development Manager costs $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust Concert Art Directors cost for Lakeside Concert $50,000.00 $0.00 B

Focus on Education Incorporated Costs for the Dyslexia and Learning Project $23,800.00 $0.00 H, J

Rotorua Lakes Council Contribution towards the cost of purchase and installation of an orchestra
pit lift for the Civic Theatre $200,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Te Aka Toitu Chromebooks plus a facilitator to teach digital programmes for school
aged children $37,000.50 $0.00 B

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Squash Coaching; player/event management fees $6,165.00 $0.00 B, L

Tawera Bilingual School BOT Contribution towards community swimming pool upgrade $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 28 - Gisborne District

Gisborne Trampoline Club Incorporated Four months Salary for Head Coach $11,532.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Six month Administration Contract $7,020.00 $0.00 B

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Hawke's Bay (Incorporated) Contribution towards printing costs of the Hawke's Bay Blokes Book $7,500.00 $0.00 B, H

Croquet Hawkes Bay Incorporated Scoreboards for Women's World Championship $8,935.50 $0.00 B

Hawkes Bay Western Riding Club Incorporated Contribution towards judge and clinician costs at show $2,000.00 $0.00 B, L

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust
Contribution towards Salary of Health Development Assistant/Strength &
Conditioning Specialist to increase athlete development and healthy
lifestyles programmes

$20,000.00 $0.00 C

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated Medical cover for East Coast Supercross $1,320.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay Baseball Association Incorporated Portable backstop, speed gun, batting and pitching net for a travel team
and a T-ball gear set to start a Primary youth programme $2,519.95 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 31 - Napier City

Taradale Netball Club Incorporated Accommodation, Rental Vans and Registration Fees for four netball teams
to attend Secondary School tournament $4,208.70 $0.00 E

Maraenui Golf Club Incorporated Replacing nine Fire Extinguishers $1,500.00 $0.00 B

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 4 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated AV System for clubrooms $6,789.95 $0.00 B

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated Entry fees for Junior and Senior teams into Hawke's Bay Regional
Competition $4,000.00 $0.00 B

Hawkes Bay Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Annual insurance premium on the Indoor Bowls Hall $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated Contribution towards cost of entry into the 201/19 National Youth
Premiership $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Backline Charitable Trust Design and creative build of the Hawke's Bay Music Hub website $4,000.00 $0.00 B

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board New cricket balls and gear for the 2018/19 season $9,657.38 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Onga Onga Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards Green keeper's shed extension $7,750.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Tutaki Youth Incorporated Trust New phones, tablets and pre-paid phone plans $3,066.12 $0.00 B

Pregnancy Help Taranaki Flights and accommodation to attend National event $1,260.52 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Manaia School (Taranaki) BOT Accommodation for school camp $3,689.00 $0.00 B

The Hawera United Cricket Club Incorporated Clubroom hire and umpire fees $4,800.00 $0.00 A

Opunake School BOT Resources to kit out the play houses to be used for Learning Through Play
initiative $10,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Mid-Central Zone of NZRL Incorporated Travel and accommodation for the Vipers under 15s and under 17s teams $19,212.00 $0.00 B

Whangaehu Hall Trust and Committee Contribution towards kitchen restoration $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Rangitikei Golf Club Incorporated Tractor $27,300.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Feilding Playcentre Contribution towards the construction of Feilding Playcentre's Baby Sheep
Room $10,000.00 $0.00 B

The Feilding Contract Bridge Club Incorporated 80 new chairs $5,653.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 5 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

The Free Store Charitable Trust Vegetable crates and desk chairs $1,974.13 $0.00 B

Manawatu Reuniting Refugee Families Trust Rent and travel for Refugee families $16,400.00 $0.00 B

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Transport, accommodation and Marist prizegiving for: venue hire and
trophy engraving; purchasing of trophies; medals $8,075.00 $0.00 B

Onboard Skate NZ Incorporated Facilitate with the cost of contract coaches to deliver skateboard
programmes in schools and programme venue hire $6,500.00 $0.00 B

Ashhurst Pohangina Pony Club Branch Incorporated Contribution towards Accommodation, Tuition and Travel for New Zealand
Pony Club National Coach $3,000.00 $0.00 B

Learning and Growing Together Trust Supply and installation of ready lawn and artificial grass to improve the
outdoor environment of the Childhood Centre $10,255.00 $0.00 B, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club Incorporated Accommodation and travel for 19 club members and 5 coaches to attend
Track and Field Championships $15,833.00 $0.00 B

Hokowhitu Children's Centre Society Incorporated Sofa suite, a rug and a bookcase to provide a reading corner for children $1,013.90 $0.00 B

Tokomaru School BOT Three kitset Weekender BBQ tables for students $1,115.22 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Raumati Beach School BOT New furniture $6,572.82 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Titahi Bay Home and School Committee 40 foot container to be used for a sports equipment and bike storage shed
for Titahi Bay School $12,000.00 $0.00 A

Titahi Bay Boating Club Incorporated Cost of painting the exterior of the clubroom and building a wheelchair
access ramp down to the jetty $15,655.51 $0.00 A

Tania Chapman Titahi Bay North School BOT Contribution towards school camp costs $3,000.00 $0.00 A

Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Incorporated New club uniforms $4,232.92 $0.00 A

Asian Events Trust Contribution towards costs for Wellington Chinese New Year Festival,
including: banners, posters and flyers $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Pauatahanui Pony Club Incorporated Fridge for the clubrooms $1,053.00 $0.00 A

Plimmerton School BOT New artificial turf cricket pitch $6,350.00 $0.00 A

Paremata-Plimmerton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards transport and accommodation costs for North Island
tournament $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

The Printing Museum Incorporated Vehicle rental and hardware for contribution towards creation of Wellington
Book Arts Centre $4,560.60 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 6 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

The Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket match balls and cricket equipment for the 2018/19 season $8,352.96 $0.00 B

Wellington Rugby League Referees Association 17 new embroided uniforms including referee jerseys, shorts, socks,
tracksuits; three i-pads for referee coaching $4,596.15 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Vulnerable Support Charitable Trust Uniform for Take 10 and Do Some Good projects managed by the
organisation $8,981.50 $0.00 B

Capital Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards travel and accommodation for a team attending NZ
Short Course Championship $5,113.00 $0.00 B, L

Zeal Education Trust Purchase of furniture for youth facility $4,818.88 $0.00 B

Wellington Rugby Referees Association Incorporated travel/petrol reimbursement payment to referees for the 2018 season $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Adelaide Early Childhood Centre Incorporated Sand pit cover $850.00 $0.00 G

Challenge 2000 Trust Activity based holiday programme; including: River Canoe hire and cabin
accommodation $1,982.61 $0.00 B, L

MYbody Education Charitable Trust Interactive simulation game to enable healthy food choices for children
including project manager wages $78,230.00 $0.00 B

Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated 18 new playing uniforms $1,966.50 $0.00 A

AFS Intercultural Programmes New Zealand Incorporated Creating fundraising material in a bid to increase engagement and
support from AFS Alumni $1,952.00 $0.00 B, G

Te Rakau Hua O Te Wao Tapu Trust Kaupapa Maori therapeutic creativity and Theatre Marae performance
contractors $10,000.00 $0.00 B

The Wellington Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated Essential and replacement playing equipment and cricket balls for the
Collegians Juniors $4,508.96 $0.00 G

Queen Margaret College Incorporated Rowing Skiff Trailer $28,300.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Samoa Rugby Union Incorporated Team travel, accommodation to participate in regional competitions and
events. $29,475.04 $0.00 F

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Ltd Contribution towards design and printing of 2019 DANZ Members
Calendar and costs for printing of Issue 54 of the DANZ Magazine $6,887.30 $0.00 B, L

The New Zealand Schools of Dance and Drama Premises Management Trust Board Contribution towards the cost of LED fittings for the Plaza, Dance Street
and Drama Street $4,000.00 $0.00 G

Netball Central Zone Incorporated Accommodation, Court Hire and Flights $3,977.16 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 16

TLA 48 - Masterton District

All Kiwi Sports Club Incorporated First Aid, TMP, Timing System, Accommodation to all participants and
volunteers for the 2019 New Zealand Cycle Classic $66,798.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 49 - Carterton District

Wairarapa Showjumping Group Assist with costs of purchasing 65 new showjumping poles for year round
use in Masterton $2,500.00 $0.00 A

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 7 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Cricket Association Incorporated Rental and maintenance $10,190.00 $0.00 B

Karamea Historical Society Incorporated Replacement of roof cladding $6,729.00 $0.00 B

Buller Volleyball Association Incorporated Venue hire, competition administration, supervision and development,
training balls and bags and accountancy costs $6,296.60 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 57 - Westland District

South Westland Area School Fuel costs, food costs and accommodation $1,830.90 $0.00 L

Parents and Friends of South Westland Area School Cover for the community pool $15,666.00 $0.00 J

South Westland Area School Accommodation and transport $1,933.60 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Canterbury BMX Club Incorporated Lime and machinery hire $12,199.20 $0.00 B

Canterbury Rodeo Association Incorporated Costs to run the National Rodeo $4,765.00 $0.00 B

Rangiora Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis coaching $3,080.00 $0.00 B

Oxford Agricultural and Pastoral Association Ribbons rosettes and sashes $5,363.95 $0.00 B

Rangiora Toy Library Incorporated 3 months wages for Librarian positions and 2 Returns Desk Supervisor
positions $3,805.75 $0.00 C

Eyreton Pony Club Incorporated Coaching $2,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Jolt Charitable Trust Venue hire $2,934.78 $0.00 B

St Martins School BOT 15 iPads and covers $7,098.15 $0.00 B

The Elmwood Tennis Club Incorporated New tennis balls $3,547.00 $0.00 B

Skellerup Royal Kilties Under 12 Marching Team Entries, levies, registrations and training venue $4,072.00 $0.00 B

Beckenham Tennis Club Incorporated Junior Coaching $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch High School Old Boys - Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated Junior Coaching $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Canterbury Golf Incorporated Travel and accommodation $20,000.00 $0.00 B

FC Twenty II Incorporated Uniforms and accommodation $7,024.00 $0.00 B

Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Accommodation $6,350.00 $0.00 B

Skellerup Royal Guards Under 16 Marching Team Entries, levies, registrations and training venue $4,403.00 $0.00 B

Mairehau High School 30 Chromebooks $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch City BMX Club Incorporated Track redevelopment $37,426.76 $0.00 B

Bowls Hornby Incorporated Air compressor and accessories $1,000.00 $0.00 B

Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated Funding of communication and river safety management aspects $4,660.87 $0.00 B

Universities of Canterbury Association Football Club Incorporated Coaching remuneration costs $12,000.00 $0.00 B

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 8 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Youth Alive Trust 12 seater van $12,000.00 $0.00 C

Road Traffic Accident Trauma Charitable Trust Road accident remembrance day, Salary for General Manager and
operational expenses $15,360.86 $0.00 C

Christchurch Vegan Society Incorporated PA system, AV system and road signs $6,297.40 $0.00 B

Mainland Ice Racing Club Incorporated Ice time hire $3,750.00 $0.00 B

Athletics Canterbury Incorporated Traffic Management Plan $6,006.00 $0.00 B

Edgeware Tennis Club Incorporated Junior Coaching Programme $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Crossroads Youth With A Future 6 months insurance costs $5,185.74 $0.00 B

Tenants Protection Association (ChCh) Inc Rent, Op Ex and Electricity and Telecommunications $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury Vehicle $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Office Rent $4,823.26 $0.00 B

Waitaha Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation and van hire costs $8,300.00 $0.00 B

North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Mattresses $6,965.00 $0.00 B

Life In Vacant Spaces Charitable Trust Amenities and other equipment $23,480.00 $0.00 B

Kidsfirst Kindergarten - Selwyn Street Chairs $4,657.50 $0.00 G

Yaldhurst Tennis Club Incorporated Upgrade of tennis courts $9,600.00 $0.00 B

Cashmere Croquet Club Incorporated New Reel Mower $2,599.00 $0.00 B

Governors Bay Jetty Restoration Trust Geo-technical investigation $88,671.60 $0.00 B

Diva Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Incorporated Venue hire $12,000.00 $0.00 B

Rawhiti Golf Club Incorporated Club House roof replacement $23,262.00 $0.00 B

Barrington United Bowling Club Incorporated Green Contractors Fees $12,417.39 $0.00 B

Canterbury Handball Incorporated 2 months court hire $1,863.00 $0.00 F

Jellie Park Aqualand Sport Institute Incorporated Accommodation and van hire $13,000.00 $0.00 B

Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Parking and security $75,460.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Handloaders Association incorporated Clay bird launchers $22,580.00 $0.00 B

Dead End Derby Dolls Incorporated Venue hire $3,515.20 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 40

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Affinity Gymnastics Academy Incorporated One tumbling track $20,448.00 $0.00 H

Darfield Cricket Club Incorporated Equipment and playing gear $1,849.90 $0.00 J

Canterbury Axemens Association Incorporated Peeling logs for competition $4,140.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 70 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Central Otago Pony Club Incorporated Coaching $3,600.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Kaikorai Cricket Club Incorporated Match cricket balls and march stumps $6,000.00 $0.00 A

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 9 of 11



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Kids Camp New Zealand Trust Board Accommodation and meals for the adult volunteers and children
attendees $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

WanderSearch New Zealand Charitable Trust
Tracking equipment and operational costs including Research &
Development, two-day WanderSearch programme managers / co-
ordinators workshop, and administration

$228,783.22 $0.00 H

NZ Rural Games Trust Costs relating to the Hilux NZ Rural games as per resoltion $22,435.00 $0.00 A

New Zealand American Football Federation Incorporated Contracting Kelly Sport as the Coach deliverer of Endzone $11,000.00 $0.00 B

Surrogate Grandparents New Zealand Charitable Trust Design and printing of essential marketing materials $3,086.60 $0.00 H

Cerebral Palsy Society Of New Zealand Incorporated Office furniture $11,424.00 $0.00 I

New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated Banners, printing womens conference newsletter 2018 and accompanied
stationary $4,027.50 $0.00 L

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Fitting of the boom vang and strut on Steinlager 2 $290,100.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust Operational costs of developing and delivering the 2018/19 programmes $14,503.51 $0.00 N

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Fruit and nut trees for healthy family project $19,000.00 $0.00 G

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated 12 weeks salary of a Social Worker $11,404.00 $0.00 F

New Zealand Federation Of Business And Professional Women Incorporated Governance training for the national executive $6,533.00 $0.00 L

Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited Fencing and first aid $40,000.00 $0.00 N

Arts Foundation of New Zealand Website development costs to replace www.boosted.org.nz $103,440.00 $0.00 A

Philanthropy New Zealand Venue hire for the Philanthropy Summit $26,415.00 $0.00 A

Kidney Health New Zealand Incorporated
Costs relating to raising awareness of kidney disease, supporting
patients with kidney disease through advice and information, and
providing free kidney health checks

$90,836.00 $0.00 N

Conservation Volunteers New Zealand Furnish the new Christchurch office $11,339.70 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 16

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 197

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 10 of 11



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles and affiliation fees
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

3 Oct 2018 10:21:57 Page 11 of 11




